



\$~R-270

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 318/2014

PANKAJ SACHDEV & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

SURINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

11.12.2024

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.
2. Let the Registry to list this appeal after six weeks in due course.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024

nc