



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 318/2014

PANKAJ SACHDEV & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Girdhar Govind, Advocate
(through vc).

versus

SURINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 23289/2026 (Return of original document)

2. The present application under Section 151 of the CPC on behalf of the appellants/ applicants seeks the following prayers:

- “a) Permit the Applicant to take back the original documents filed in the present matter after placing true copies on record; AND
- b) Pass such other order(s) as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the interest of justice.”

3. On the applicant/ appellants taking necessary steps, issue notice to the respondents/ non-applicants through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 02.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bsr/sg