



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 318/2014**
PANKAJ SACHDEV & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Girdhar Govind, Advocate

versus

SURINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL.29124/2026 (u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC moved by appellant)

1. This is an application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC moved by the LRs of deceased appellant No.3-Smt. Urmil Sachdev.
2. It is stated in the application that LRs of deceased appellant No.3 are already on record having been arrayed as appellant No.1 and appellant No.2.
3. In view of above, the factum of death of appellant No.3 is taken on record.
4. Application stands disposed of.

,

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026

vk